
3° NACIONAL G1 GUAYAQUIL - CLUB NACIONAL
GS 16 - QUALIFICATION
Date
13 - 22 ago. 2025

City, Country
Guayaquil, ECU

Website
@tournamentsoftware.com

Printed: 12/8/2025 17:25:17
St. Rank St. Finals

1 42 GUA  CASIERRA, Hailyn [1]

2  Bye

3 45 GUA  ZURITA, Ana [2]

4  Bye

5 47 GUA  MARURI, Alessia [3]

6  Bye

7 48 GUA  PIOVESAN, Sofia [4]

8 GUA  GARCES, Domenica

9 49 GUA  MERA, Analia [5]

10 MAN  CEDEÑO, Ella

11 55 GUA  MARURI, Lucia [6]

12 101 GUA  AGUIRRE, Jennifer [9]

13 76 GUA  MUÑOZ, Rafaella [7]

14 GUA  MONSERRATE, Domenica

15 98 GUA  VILLAGOMEZ, Sofia [8]

16 GUA  GARCES, Fiorella

Qualifiers

 CASIERRA, Hailyn [1]
 

Q1

 ZURITA, Ana [2]
 

Q2

 MARURI, Alessia [3]
 

Q3

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #3, CANCHA 06

Q4

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #3, CANCHA 08

Q5

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #3, CANCHA 09

Q6

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #3, CANCHA 10

Q7

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #3, CANCHA 11

Q8

# Seeded Players
1 CASIERRA, Hailyn
2 ZURITA, Ana
3 MARURI, Alessia
4 PIOVESAN, Sofia
5 MERA, Analia
6 MARURI, Lucia
7 MUÑOZ, Rafaella
8 VILLAGOMEZ, Sofia

9 AGUIRRE, Jennifer
# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time: 12 AGO. 2025 14:51 

 Last Direct Acceptance
 BYE (3)
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Jhonny SUAREZ



3° NACIONAL G1 GUAYAQUIL - CLUB NACIONAL
GS 16
Date
13 - 22 ago. 2025

City, Country
Guayaquil, ECU

Website
@tournamentsoftware.com

Printed: 12/8/2025 17:25:28
St. Rank St. Round 1

1 2 GUA  NOVOA, Estefania [1]

2  Bye

3  Qualification - Q2

4 20 RIO  CASTILLO, Maite

5 39 SEL  ZURITA, Fiorella

6  Qualification - Q5

7 40 SEL  NIELSEN, Domenica

8 12 ORO  ROJAS, Ailen [5]

9 10 CHI  ZABALA, Camila [4]

10  Bye

11  Qualification - Q6

12 WC PIC  SANCHEZ, Melissa

13  Qualification - Q7

14 19 PIC  FREIRE, Sofia

15 25 GUA  YTURRALDE, Ariana

16 17 GUA  JACOME, Maria [8]

17 13 GUA  PONCE, Arianna [6]

18  Qualification - Q8

19  Qualification - Q4

20 22 AZU  ALMEIDA, Maria

21 27 GUA  ROVAYO, Flabia

22  Qualification - Q1

23  Bye

24 9 GUA  RIVERA, Mia [3]

25 15 SEL  SERRANO, L [7]

26 34 MAN  CEDEÑO, Amelia

27  Qualification - Q3

28 32 CHI  BONILLA, Luciana

29 23 MAN  MACHUCA, Ana

30 29 ORO  ROJAS, Naomi

31  Bye

32 4 GUA  MACIAS, Ayleen [2]

Round 2

 NOVOA, Estefania [1]
 

 
 

 
 

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #5, CANCHA 07

 ZABALA, Camila [4]
 

 
 

 
 

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #5, CANCHA 08

 
 

 
 

 
 

 RIVERA, Mia [3]
 

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #5, CANCHA 09

 
 

 
 

 MACIAS, Ayleen [2]
 

Quarterfinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Semifinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Final

 
 

 
 

 
 

# Seeded Players
1 NOVOA, Estefania
2 MACIAS, Ayleen
3 RIVERA, Mia
4 ZABALA, Camila
5 ROJAS, Ailen
6 PONCE, Arianna
7 SERRANO, Luciana
8 JACOME, Maria

# Lucky Losers Replacing  Draw date/time: 12 AGO. 2025 14:55 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 NIELSEN, Domenica
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Jhonny SUAREZ



3° NACIONAL G1 GUAYAQUIL - CLUB NACIONAL
BS 16 - QUALIFICATION
Date
13 - 22 ago. 2025

City, Country
Guayaquil, ECU

Website
@tournamentsoftware.com

Printed: 12/8/2025 17:24:56
St. Rank St. Finals

1 30 GUA  FERNANDEZ, Manuel [1]

2 49 GUA  ROLDAN, Favio [13]

3 31 GUA  CHAVEZ, Nicolas [2]

4 41 GUA  BIGAN, Gaston [10]

5 32 GUA  GARATE, Manuel [3]

6 40 PIC  ROMERO, Joaquin [9]

7 33 RIO  CASTILLO, Juan José [4]

8 46 GUA  COSTA, José [11]

9 34 PIC  RACINES, Ignacio [5]

10  ALTERNANTE

11 36 GUA  ORELLANA, Samir [6]

12 48 PIC  PADILLA, Joaquín [12]

13 37 GUA  LILLIEGREN, Sebastian [7]

14 50 GUA  GUTIERREZ, Eduardo [14]

15 39 GUA  CARRION, Lukas [8]

16  ALTERNANTE

Qualifiers

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #2, CANCHA 04

Q1

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #2, CANCHA 10

Q2

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #2, CANCHA 11

Q3

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #2, CANCHA 12

Q4

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #3, CANCHA 02

Q5

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #3, CANCHA 03

Q6

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #3, CANCHA 04

Q7

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #3, CANCHA 05

Q8

# Seeded Players
1 FERNANDEZ, Manuel
2 CHAVEZ, Nicolas
3 GARATE, Manuel
4 CASTILLO, Juan José
5 RACINES, Ignacio
6 ORELLANA, Samir
7 LILLIEGREN, Sebastian
8 CARRION, Lukas

9 ROMERO, Joaquin
10 BIGAN, Gaston
11 COSTA, José
12 PADILLA, Joaquín
13 ROLDAN, Favio
14 GUTIERREZ, Eduardo

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time: 12 AGO. 2025 14:44 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 ALTERNANTE
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Jhonny SUAREZ



3° NACIONAL G1 GUAYAQUIL - CLUB NACIONAL
BS 16
Date
13 - 22 ago. 2025

City, Country
Guayaquil, ECU

Website
@tournamentsoftware.com

Printed: 12/8/2025 17:25:06
St. Rank St. Round 1

1 4 GUA  CABEZAS, Bruno [1]

2  Bye

3  Qualification - Q8

4  Qualification - Q2

5 WC 38 ORO  TENICELA, Claudio

6 20 GUA  FERRIN, Freddy

7 24 PIC  LALAMA, Tiago

8 14 PIC  VELA, David [6]

9 9 CHI  ALMEIDA, Martin [3]

10  Bye

11 18 PIC  MORALES, Ian

12  Qualification - Q5

13 WC 52 GUA  GUEVARA, Gaston

14 20 MAN  VINUEZA, Mathias

15  Qualification - Q1

16 15 GUA  MOLINA, Juan [7]

17 12 PIC  VEGA, Esteban [5]

18  Qualification - Q3

19 29 GUA  RAMOS, Luis

20  Qualification - Q6

21 25 GUA  DIAZ, Said

22  Qualification - Q4

23  Bye

24 10 PIC  AGUIAR, Nicolas [4]

25 17 GUA  ANDRADE, Rafael [8]

26 27 GUA  GARCIA, Jaime

27 19 GUA  HERNANDEZ, Matias

28  Qualification - Q7

29 28 PIC  BASTIDAS, Stefano

30 26 GUA  ISAZA, Juan

31  Bye

32 5 ORO  GONZALEZ, F [2]

Round 2

 CABEZAS, Bruno [1]
 

 
 

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #5, CANCHA 12

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #6, CANCHA 02

 ALMEIDA, Martin [3]
 

 
 

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #6, CANCHA 10

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 AGUIAR, Nicolas [4]
 

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #6, CANCHA 11

 
 

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #6, CANCHA 12

 GONZALEZ, F [2]
 

Quarterfinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Semifinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Final

 
 

 
 

 
 

# Seeded Players
1 CABEZAS, Bruno
2 GONZALEZ, Fernando
3 ALMEIDA, Martin
4 AGUIAR, Nicolas
5 VEGA, Esteban
6 VELA, David
7 MOLINA, Juan
8 ANDRADE, Rafael

# Lucky Losers Replacing  Draw date/time: 12 AGO. 2025 14:49 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 RAMOS, Luis
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Jhonny SUAREZ



3° NACIONAL G1 GUAYAQUIL - CLUB NACIONAL
GS 12 - QUALIFICATION
Date
13 - 22 ago. 2025

City, Country
Guayaquil, ECU

Website
@tournamentsoftware.com

Printed: 12/8/2025 17:24:30
St. Rank St. Finals

1 31 PIC  ESPINOZA, Zoe [1]

2 46 GUA  ENCALADA, Clara [9]

3 33 GUA  OLVERA, Isabella [2]

4 72 AZU  CABEZAS, Kanora [13]

5 34 PIC  OSORIO, Barbara [3]

6 115 GUA  ANDRADE, Betty [15]

7 35 GUA  HERRERA, Leah [4]

8 52 GUA  ALVAREZ, Barbara [11]

9 36 GUA  CEVALLOS, Emanuela [5]

10 60 ORO  RIVADENEIRA, Angely [12]

11 37 AZU  PESANTEZ, Amelie [6]

12  ALTERNANTE

13 38 TUN  PAREDES, Mila [7]

14 47 GUA  CALDERON, Clara [10]

15 44 GUA  DIAZ, Mia [8]

16 82 MAN  FLOR, Marcela [14]

Qualifiers

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #1, CANCHA 11

Q1

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #1, CANCHA 12

Q2

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #2, CANCHA 02

Q3

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #2, CANCHA 03

Q4

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #2, CANCHA 09

Q5

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #2, CANCHA 05

Q6

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #2, CANCHA 06

Q7

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #2, CANCHA 08

Q8

# Seeded Players
1 ESPINOZA, Zoe
2 OLVERA, Isabella
3 OSORIO, Barbara
4 HERRERA, Leah
5 CEVALLOS, Emanuela
6 PESANTEZ, Amelie
7 PAREDES, Mila
8 DIAZ, Mia

9 ENCALADA, Clara
10 CALDERON, Clara
11 ALVAREZ, Barbara
12 RIVADENEIRA, Angely
13 CABEZAS, Kanora
14 FLOR, Marcela
15 ANDRADE, Betty

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time: 12 AGO. 2025 14:29 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 ALTERNANTE
 Player representatives
 ESPINOZA, Zoe
 
 Signature

 Jhonny SUAREZ



3° NACIONAL G1 GUAYAQUIL - CLUB NACIONAL
GS 12
Date
13 - 22 ago. 2025

City, Country
Guayaquil, ECU

Website
@tournamentsoftware.com

Printed: 12/8/2025 17:24:41
St. Rank St. Round 1

1 3 PIC  ARIAS, Mia [1]

2  Bye

3 25 GUA  CHAVEZ, Lucciana

4 23 GUA  SERRANO, Domenica

5 16 AZU  CAMPOVERDE, Emily

6  Qualification - Q2

7  Qualification - Q8

8 13 GUA  FERRIN, Ammy [7]

9 7 GUA  PINO, Arielle [4]

10  Bye

11 21 CHI  YAMASHIRO, Danna

12 29 GUA  AGUIRRE, Sofia

13 19 GUA  ZAMBRANO, Valentina

14 18 GUA  MARTINEZ, Rafaela

15 WC 110 GUA  CIFUENTES, Martina

16 11 MAN  ZAMBRANO, H [6]

17 10 AZU  ORDOÑEZ, Nicole [5]

18 26 PIC  MALDONADO, Romina

19  Qualification - Q5

20  Qualification - Q4

21 20 GUA  ESTRADA, Alessia

22  Qualification - Q6

23  Bye

24 5 PIC  CARDENAS, E [3]

25 14 PIC  YEPEZ, Sara [8]

26 17 GUA  KRONFLE, Valentina

27  Qualification - Q1

28  Qualification - Q7

29  Qualification - Q3

30 29 GUA  HARO, Doris

31  Bye

32 4 GUA  CORNEJO, L [2]

Round 2

 ARIAS, Mia [1]
 

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #4, CANCHA 12

 
 

 
 

 PINO, Arielle [4]
 

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #4, CANCHA 02

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #4, CANCHA 07

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #5, CANCHA 02

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #5, CANCHA 10

 
 

 
 

 CARDENAS, E [3]
 

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #5, CANCHA 11

 
 

 
 

 CORNEJO, L [2]
 

Quarterfinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Semifinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Final

 
 

 
 

 
 

# Seeded Players
1 ARIAS, Mia
2 CORNEJO, Luciana
3 CARDENAS, Emilia
4 PINO, Arielle
5 ORDOÑEZ, Nicole
6 ZAMBRANO, Helena
7 FERRIN, Ammy
8 YEPEZ, Sara

# Lucky Losers Replacing  Draw date/time: 12 AGO. 2025 14:34 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 HARO, Doris
 Player representatives
 ESPINOZA, Zoe
 
 Signature

 Jhonny SUAREZ



3° NACIONAL G1 GUAYAQUIL - CLUB NACIONAL
BS 12 - QUALIFICATION
Date
13 - 22 ago. 2025

City, Country
Guayaquil, ECU

Website
@tournamentsoftware.com

Printed: 12/8/2025 17:23:52
St. Rank St. Finals

1 33 GUA  SALOMON, Mateo [9]

2 A 49 GUA  TOLEDO, Carlos

3 24 GUA  OLVERA, Badith [2]

4 40 GUA  IÑIGUEZ, Jorge [13]

5 27 GUA  BAQUERIZO, Leonardo [3]

6 37 GUA  BALLERINO, Santiago [10]

7 28 ORO  LOAYZA, Andres [4]

8 37 GUA  MUENTES, Pablo [11]

9 29 PIC  CARRILLO, Juan [5]

10 41 PIC  VITERI, Jaime [14]

11 29 PIC  MONTENEGRO, Francisco [6]

12 A 48 GUA  TERAN, Joaquin [15]

13 31 ORO  AREVALO, Robert [7]

14 39 PIC  CARRILLO, David [12]

15 32 PIC  FREIRE, Nicolas [8]

16  ALTERNANTE

Qualifiers

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #1, CANCHA 02

Q1

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #1, CANCHA 03

Q2

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #1, CANCHA 04

Q3

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #1, CANCHA 05

Q4

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #1, CANCHA 06

Q5

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #1, CANCHA 08

Q6

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #1, CANCHA 09

Q7

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #1, CANCHA 10

Q8

# Seeded Players
2 OLVERA, Badith
3 BAQUERIZO, Leonardo
4 LOAYZA, Andres
5 CARRILLO, Juan
6 MONTENEGRO, Francisco
7 AREVALO, Robert
8 FREIRE, Nicolas
9 SALOMON, Mateo

10 BALLERINO, Santiago
11 MUENTES, Pablo
12 CARRILLO, David
13 IÑIGUEZ, Jorge
14 VITERI, Jaime
15 TERAN, Joaquin

# Alternates Replacing
1 TERAN, Joaquin PAREDES, Jorge
2 TOLEDO, Carlos

 Draw date/time: 12 AGO. 2025 14:13 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 ALTERNANTE
 Player representatives
 VITERI, Jaime
 
 Signature

 Jhonny SUAREZ



3° NACIONAL G1 GUAYAQUIL - CLUB NACIONAL
BS 12
Date
13 - 22 ago. 2025

City, Country
Guayaquil, ECU

Website
@tournamentsoftware.com

Printed: 12/8/2025 17:24:16
St. Rank St. Round 1

1 1 PIC  RAMOS, Derek [1]

2  Bye

3 13 MAN  FLECHA, Maximiliano

4 19 PIC  ESCOBAR, Matias

5  Qualification - Q6

6  Qualification - Q1

7  Qualification - Q7

8 8 GUA  ALVARADO, M [6]

9 4 GUA  GARCIA, Thiago [4]

10  Bye

11  Qualification - Q3

12 WC 33 GUA  ANDRADE, Enzo

13 21 GUA  BIGAN, Leonardo

14  Qualification - Q5

15  Qualification - Q4

16 5 PIC  SUAREZ, B [5]

17 9 GUA  ALVAREZ, Martin [7]

18 11 GUA  ARIAS, Rafael

19  Qualification - Q2

20 22 CHI  BEHR, Agustin

21 16 PIC  CARRILLO, Mateo

22 14 PIC  CORONEL, Martin

23  Bye

24 3 GUA  PEÑA, Rafael [3]

25 10 GUA  ORTEGA, Juan [8]

26 WC 83 AZU  GUZMAN, Emmanuel

27 20 PIC  ANDRADE, Felipe

28 14 PIC  HARO DEL PINO, Lucas

29  Qualification - Q8

30 18 GUA  SANCHEZ, Nicolas

31  Bye

32 2 PIC  CAMACHO, S [2]

Round 2

 RAMOS, Derek [1]
 

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #3, CANCHA 12

 
 

 
 

 GARCIA, Thiago [4]
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #4, CANCHA 08

 
 

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #4, CANCHA 09

 PEÑA, Rafael [3]
 

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #4, CANCHA 10

 
 mié. 13/8/2025, #4, CANCHA 11

 
 

 CAMACHO, S [2]
 

Quarterfinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Semifinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Final

 
 

 
 

 
 

# Seeded Players
1 RAMOS, Derek
2 CAMACHO, Samuel
3 PEÑA, Rafael
4 GARCIA, Thiago
5 SUAREZ, Bernardo
6 ALVARADO, Mateo
7 ALVAREZ, Martin
8 ORTEGA, Juan

# Lucky Losers Replacing
1 BIGAN, Leonardo TARDITO, Stefano
2 BEHR, Agustin VELASCO, Alejandro

 Draw date/time: 12 AGO. 2025 14:20 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 BIGAN, Leonardo
 Player representatives
 SANCHEZ, Nicolas
 
 Signature

 Jhonny SUAREZ


